

收費

符合資格人士

家庭醫學診所：港幣150元
每項藥物收費：港幣5元 (以 4 星期為收費單位)
傷口護理或藥物注射：港幣50元

現職或退休公務員、醫管局職員及其符合資格家屬；
持有社會福利署發出之有效綜合社會保障援助或醫療費用豁免證明書的受惠人：免費

非符合資格人士

家庭醫學診所：港幣500元
每項藥物收費：港幣40元 (以 4 星期為收費單位)
傷口護理或藥物注射：港幣250元

Fees and Charges

Entitled Person

Family Medicine Clinic : HK\$150
Itemized Drug Charge : HK\$5
(not more than 4 weeks)
Wound Care or Medication Injection : HK\$50

Serving Civil Servant, Pensioner, Hospital Authority Staff and their eligible dependents; recipients of valid Comprehensive Social Security Assistance or medical fee waiver: Free of Charge

Non-entitled Person

Family Medicine Clinic : HK\$500
Itemized Drug Charge : HK\$40
(not more than 4 weeks)
Wound Care or Medication Injection : HK\$250



地址：赤柱黃麻角道14號地下
電話：2813 6741

Address:
G/F, 14 Wong Ma Kok Road, Stanley
Telephone No.: 2813 6741

24小時家庭醫學診所電話預約系統：
24-hour Family Medicine Clinic
Telephone Appointment System :
3157 0011

更新日期：2026年1月
Version dated: Jan-2026



醫院管理局
港島東聯網
赤柱家庭醫學診所

Stanley
Family Medicine Clinic(FMC)
Hong Kong East Cluster
Hospital Authority

 服務簡介
General
Information



使命

我們透過跨專業團隊,並與區內
家庭醫學診所及醫院緊密合作,
致力為港島東聯網市民
提供優質的基層醫療服務。

Mission

We are devoted to provide quality
primary care services to local residents
through multi-disciplinary team approach
and close collaboration with
Family Medicine Clinics and
Hospitals in Hong Kong East Cluster.



登記時間

星期一至五： 上午 9:00 至 下午 12:30
下午 1:45 至 下午 4:30
星期六： 上午 9:00 至 下午 12:30
(傷口護理及藥物注射)
星期日及公眾假期 休息

診症時間

星期一至五： 下午 2:00 至 下午 5:00

Registration Hours

Monday-Friday : 9:00am to 12:30pm
1:45pm to 4:30pm
Saturday : 9:00am to 12:30pm
(Wound Care & Medication Injection)
Sunday & Public Holiday : Closed

Doctor Consultation Hours

Monday-Friday : 2:00pm to 5:00pm

當天文台發出八號或以上颱風訊號,或黑色暴雨警告,診所服務暫停。
Services will be temporarily suspended when Typhoon no.8
or above, or Black Rainstorm Warning is hoisted.

服務

- 家庭醫學診所診症 (日間)
- 傷口護理及藥物注射
- 政府防疫注射計劃
- 慢性疾病管理計劃
(轉介至灣仔貝夫人診所)
- 糖尿病風險評估及治理
- 戒煙輔導服務
(轉介至灣仔貝夫人診所)

Services

- Family Medicine Clinic Doctor Consultation
(Daytime)
- Wound Care & Medication Injection
- Government Vaccination Programme
- Chronic Disease Management Programme
(Risk Assessment & Management Programme)
(Refer to Wan Chai Violet Peel GOPC)
- Diabetes Mellitus
- Smoking Counseling & Cessation Programme
(Refer to Wan Chai Violet Peel GOPC)